## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Rudolf Gambert	05/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IT Dr. Gambert GmbH	
Street Address:	Hinter dem Chor 21	
City:	23966 Wismar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11751232

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139778623

Email: geof.oberhaus@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Geoffrey Oberhaus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 East 5th ST

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37907-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey L. Oberhaus

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0847 and

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Rudolf Gambert, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Poeler Tor 1, 23966 Wismar, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a/an Lead Free Galvanic Oxygen Sensor

ĮX		for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United
		States, of even date herewith; or
Ĺ	]	for which U.S. Patent Application Serial Number was filed on
		•

WHEREAS, IT Dr. Gambert GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director o' the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR MEREBY grants the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHI the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lav ful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, i.s successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Dated: 2007-05-21

Dr. Rudolf Gambert

PATENT REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0848

**RECORDED: 05/22/2007**